

Consultation Representative Requirements:

- Consultation Reps. must hold a valid RNAO membership for 2023 in one of the following fee categories: Regular, New Graduate (with CNO registration #), Currently Employed, Retired, and ONA group, CUPE Group or Other Volume Discount Groups.
- Each Consultation Representative shall have one (1) vote on each matter at the consultation.
- Must be available to attend in-person and on time to all mandatory sessions outlined below
- Must abide by the rules of order set out by the RNAO Bylaws & Policies upheld by the Parliamentarian, including mandatory sessions, keeping time, and voting procedures.

Mandatory Sessions:

Consultation Representative(s) are to attend the 2023 Annual General Meeting on June 22-23, 2023 are required to attend the following sessions:

Orientation Session (please choose one of the following sessions to attend)

Monday, June 19, 2023 (7:00 - 8:30 PM)

OR

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 (5:00 - 6:30 PM)

- During these sessions, the Rules of Order are set out by the Parliamentarian and a list of Certified Consultation Representatives is verified.
- Those who do not attend the full session will not receive their voting cards or appear on the Certified List. Only Consultation Representatives whose names appear on a certified list, and hold a voting card signed by RNAO CEO/President are authorized to vote.

Resolution Consultation Session

Thursday, June 22, 2023 (8:15pm - 9:00pm) (in-person)

 Discussion with submitters of resolutions and RNAO Parliamentarian (after opening ceremonies). This session is mandatory for consultation reps, board members and submitters of resolutions only.

Friday, June 23, 2023 (8:30am - 4:30pm)

 Consultation Representatives must be available for the business of the Annual General Meeting.

If you are unable to attend any of these sessions ensure that an alternate is made aware and is available to attend in your place.

Deadline - May 1, 2023

